FOUNTAIN RUN WATER DISTRICT

226 Main Street, P.O. Box 118 Fountain Run, Kentucky 42133 270.434.4080

RECEIVED

January 7, 2010

JAN 2 2 2010 PUBLIC SERVICE

Mr. Jeff R. Derouen, Exe. Director Kentucky Public Service Commission P.O. Box 615 Frankfort, Kentucky 40602-0615

Case No. 2010-00027

RE: Request for Reappointment of Commissioners

Dear Mr. Derouen:

The Fountain Run Water District Board of Commissioners is seeking the Public Service Commission's (PSC) assistance with the appointment and the reappointment of Commissioners. We are a five member Board of Commissioners_ one from Allen and Barren counties each respectively, and three from Monroe County. The Allen and Barren county appointments remain current as always. However, the Monroe County re-appointments have not been honored as requested during the terms of County Judge/Executive Wilbur Graves. Please see the attached letter sent to the County Judge/Executive in Sep.

There has not been any acknowledgement of our request from the Judge. We are asking for PSC's assistance with the appropriate procedures to reappoint the following:

- 1) John Downing serving since appointed in 2001;
- 2) Raven Propes serving since January 2004 and
- 3) Ronnie Smith serving since April 2004.

Please accept the District's gratitude for PSC's assistance in addressing this matter. Thank you.

Sincerely,

Joe Cornwell, Chairman

Enclosure:

Sep 4, 2009 Ltr to Co Judge/Exe

Fountain Run, Kentucky
'Crossroads of Three Counties'



Fountain Run Water District
Serving Allen, Barren, and Monroe Counties



FOUNTAIN RUN WATER DISTRICT

226 Main Street, P.O. Box 118 Fountain Run, Kentucky 42133 270.434.4080

September 4, 2009

Honorable Wilbur Graves Monroe County Judge/Executive 200 North Main Street, Ste. C Tompkinsville, Kentucky 42167

RE: Request for Reappointment of Commissioners

Dear Judge Graves:

KRS 74.020(4), which addresses the appointment of members to the boards of commissioners of water districts, states:

Vacancies shall be filled by the same appointing authority which is empowered to make the original appointment. Vacancies resulting from cause other than expiration of the term shall be filled for the unexpired term only. Notwithstanding the provisions of KRS 67.710, a vacancy resulting from the expiration of a term shall be filled by the Public Service Commission if, within ninety (90) days following the expiration of the term, the vacancy has not been filled by the appropriate county judge/executive with approval of the fiscal court.

Therefore, please accept this request made herein by the Fountain Run Water District Board of Commissioners for the reappointment of John Downing, Raven Propes, and Ronnie Smith. We appreciate your assistance in addressing this matter. Thank you.

Sincerely,

Joe Cornwell Chairman

cc:

Public Service Commission

Conwel

Fountain Run, Kentucky 'Crossroads of Three Counties'



Fountain Run Water District Serving Allen, Barren, and Monroe Counties

